FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-02-1998



100808316

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ı VI				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 03311997 Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name GLAXO WELLCOME INC.	03311997			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina				
Receiving Party Name LEUKOSITE INC. DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
DDA/ARATA				
Composed of				
Composed of				
215 Pinet Obser				
Address (line 1) 215 First Street Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1) 215 First Street Address (line 2) Cambridge	MA 02142			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	MA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge City Individual General Partnership	MA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cambridge City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	MA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, P.O. 20221

FORM PTO-	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Maury M. Tepper	, III, Trademark Attorney		
Address (line 1)	Glaxo Wellcome	Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Group - MAI 476			
Address (line 3)	Five Moore Drive	е		
Address (line 4) Research Triangle Park, NC 27709				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Numb	- ``	ration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: En	closed Deposit Account X	40.00	
Deposit <i>F</i> (Enter for p	ecourit payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 07-1392	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Maury M.	Tepper, III	MAMILIA TIL	8/20/98	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment"), dated effective as of March 31, 1997, is from GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a North Carolina corporation with an address of Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 ("Assignor") to LEUKOSITE Inc., a corporation with an address of 215 First Street, Cambridge, MA 02142 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor of the trademark CAMPATH (the "Trademark"), and of related United States Trademark Registration No. 1,767,878 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor's affiliate, The Wellcome Foundation Limited ("WF"), entered into an Agreement with British Technology Group Limited ("BTG") dated as of March 31, 1997 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which WF agreed to assign or to procure the assignment of the Trademark and the Registration to BTG's nominee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is BTG's nominee; and

WHEREAS, as an affiliate of WF and for good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigned to Assignee, pursuant to a Worldwide Trade Mark Assignment, dated March 31, 1997 (the "Worldwide Assignment"), the Trademark, the Registration and all goodwill of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm and record the assignment of the Trademark and related Registration to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals (which are part of this Assignment) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee, effective as of March 31, 1997, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with (1) the goodwill and the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and (2) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademark. The terms of this Assignment shall be subject to any additional terms and conditions set forth in the Worldwide Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized representative, as of the day and year first above written.

GLAXO WELLCOME INC.

David J. Levy, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0992

GlaxoWellcome

Maury M. Tepper, III

August 21, 1998

Trademark Attorney Global Intellectual Property

BY HAND DELIVERY

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recordation by the Assignments Branch:

- 1. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK
- 2. Cover Sheet

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any fees with regard to this case to Deposit Account 07-1392. A duplicate of this letter is attached for accounting purposes. We look forward to receiving confirmation of the recordation of this assignment in the near future.

Respectfully submitted,

Maury M. Tepper

Maury M. Tepper, III Trademark Attorney

Enclosures

Glaxo Wellcome Inc.

Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 Research Triangle Park North Carolina 27709

Telephone 919 483 2519

919 483 7988

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 08/25/1998